

Your Energy. Your Voice.

Immediate Release

Commission Open Meeting

The Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia (Commission) approved two actions items before the Commission at its January 23, 2019 Open Meeting. The matters include:

- Formal Case No. 1153, In the Matter of the Potomac Electric Company's Petition for an Investigation into the Status of Walter Reed's Distribution System. This Order grants the Motion for Abeyance and an Expedited Ruling filed by Potomac Electric Power Company, WGL Energy Systems, Inc., WGL Energy Services, Inc., the Parks at Walter Reed Owners' Association, Inc., TPWR Developer, LLC, and the District of Columbia Government and directs that the Formal Case No. 1153 procedural schedule be held in abeyance for 60 days from the date of this Order.
- RM13-2018-01, In the Matter of the Commission's Investigation into the Rules
 Governing Local Exchange Carrier Quality of Service Standards for the District. This
 Order adopts final rules amending Chapter 13, "Rules Implementing the Public Utilities
 Reimbursement Fee Act of 1980" of Title 15 of the District of Columbia Municipal
 Regulations.

Announcements:

- Immediately following this open meeting Pepco will present its "State of the Company" as prescribed in the Formal Case No. 1119, Pepco-Exelon Merger Commitment No. 51 by the Chief Executive Office of Exelon Utilities, the President & CEO of Pepco Holdings, Inc., and the Regional President of the Potomac Electric Power Company.
- 2. The Commission will convene a Community Hearing following its 2:00 pm February 6, 2019, Open Meeting on Formal Case No. 977, to discuss the community's concerns related to natural gas leaks. For more details please visit the Commission's website to view the Notice of Community Hearing issued January 8, 2019.

A recording of this open meeting will be available on the Commission's website within three business days from the date of this meeting. The next regular Open meeting will be held on February 6, 2019, at 2:00 p.m.

The proposed agenda for the next Commission meeting will be posted at least 48 hours before the announced meeting.

The Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia is an independent agency established by Congress in 1913 to regulate electric, natural gas, and telecommunications companies in the District of Columbia.

1325 G Street, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C., 2005